ADOPTED - NOVEMBER 26, 2019
AGENDA ITEM NO. 21

Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES

RESOLUTION #19 - 498

[bookmark: _GoBack]
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has a contract for legal services with Cohl, Stoker & Toskey, P.C. (hereinafter “Contractor”); and

WHEREAS, that contract requires the Contractor to provide comprehensive legal services to the County under a fixed fee; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has requested a base fee increase of 2%, consistent with the prior practice of the parties, where the Contractor receives the same percentage increase as the annual base wage increase (if any) provided to employees of the County.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes a contract amendment with Cohl, Stoker & Toskey, P.C. to provide for a 2% base fee increase effective January 1, 2020.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make a budget adjustment, as needed, for this contract amendment and that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign such contract amendment after review by the Controller.

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Stivers, Grebner, Sebolt, Koenig, Maiville, Naeyaert
          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  11/19/2019

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Maiville
          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Schafer     Approved  11/20/2019
